Your Feedback is Important to Us!
Please take a moment to participate in our short survey.
At onsemi, we are dedicated to delivering technical content that best
meets your needs.
Help Us Improve – Take the Survey
This survey is intended to collect your feedback, capture any issues you may
encounter, and to provide improvements you would like to suggest.
We look forward to your feedback.

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Request Full Data Sheet
Non−NDA Data Sheet
Interested in what you see? If you would like
more detailed information, please request the
full version of our data sheet.
ODCSP47
CASE 570CZ
AR0145CS
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description Product Attribute Description
AR0145CSSM00SMKA0-CP Mono, 0 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0145CSSM00SMKAH3-GEVB Mono, 0 CRA Demo Board
AR0145CSSM00SMKA0-CP2 Mono, 0 CRA CSP with Protective Film, MOQ 50 Pieces
AR0145CSSM00SMKA0-CR Mono, 0 CRA CSP without Protective Film
AR0145CSSM28SMKA0-CP Mono, 28 CRA CSP with Protective Film
AR0145CSSM28SMKA0-CP2 Mono, 28 CRA CSP with Protective Film, MOQ 50 Pieces
AR0145CSSM28SMKA0-CR Mono, 28 CRA CSP without Protective Film
AR0145CSSM28SMKAH3-GEVB Mono, 28 CRA Demo Board
PRISM1M-AR0145CSSM130110-GEVB Mono, 28 CRA Premier Reference Image Sensor Module (PRISM)
AR0145CS1C00SMKA0-CP-E RGB, 0° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, Sample
AR0145CSSC00SMKA0-CP RGB, 0° CRA CSP, with Protective Film
AR0145CSSC00SMKA0-CP2 RGB, 0° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, MOQ 50
AR0145CSSC00SMKA0-CR RGB, 0° CRA CSP, without Protective Film
AR0145CSSC00SMKAH3-GEVB RGB, 0° CRA Demo Board
AR0145CS1C28SMKA0-CP-E RGB, 28° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, Sample
AR0145CSSC28SMKA0-CP RGB, 28° CRA CSP, with Protective Film
AR0145CSSC28SMKA0-CP2 RGB, 28° CRA CSP, with Protective Film, MOQ 50
AR0145CSSC28SMKA0-CR RGB, 28° CRA CSP, without Protective Film
AR0145CSSC28SMKAH3-GEVB RGB, 28° CRA Demo Board
PRISM1M-AR0145CSSC130110-GEVB RGB, 28° CRA Premier Reference Image Sensor Module (PRISM)
NOTE: Refer to AR0145 Die Data Sheet for Die Part Numbers and Ordering Information.
See the onsemi Device Nomenclature document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming convention used for image
sensors. For reference documentation, including information on evaluation kits, please visit our web site at www.onsemi.com.